

MACC (EX)-01/2026
CNR NO. WBCB01-000279-2026
(Arising out of MACC 18 of 2021)

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **01**

Dated : **31.01.2026**

Petitioners Bulu Kar and another filed an execution application for enforcement of the judgment dt. 30.09.2024 passed in M.A.C. Case No. 18 of 2021 by this Court which has been registered as **M.A.C.C. (Ex) No. 01 of 2026.**

C/F of Rs-10/- is paid which is correct .

A petition U/O -21 rule 11 of CPC alongwith an affidavit and another verified petition U/O 21 rule 52 of CPC and rule 342 (c) and (d) of W.B.M.V rules are filed by Dhr. Let those be kept with the record.

A firisty containing requisites alongwith court fees of Rs. 2/- is filed on behalf of the Dhr..

Let it be issued.

To, **13.03.2026** for S/R, A/D and App.

D/C by me.

J U D G E
M.A.C.C. Tribunal,
Fast Track Court,
Cooch Behar.

J U D G E
M.A.C.C. Tribunal,
Fast Track Court,
Cooch Behar.